
Important Diary Dates for the Year 
 

Autumn Term 

Event?  When?  Time? Who? Where? 

Harvest 

 

Wednesday 22nd October, 2025 2pm Whole School  Large Playground 

Non- Uniform Day -  
Raffle 

 

Thursday 23rd October, 2025 All day Whole School School 

PD Day 

 

Friday 24 th October, 2025 All Day   

Half Term  Monday 27th –  Friday 31st October, 2025   

Learning Conference 

 

Week beginning 
 Monday 3rd November, 2025 

Select 
Appointments 
MCAS 

Whole School Am –  Hall 
Pm –  class wings 

Children in Need-   
Non Uniform 
 

 

Friday 14th November 2025 All day Whole School School 

Individual Photographs 

 

Wednesday 12th November, 2025 8:30am (families) Whole school  Hall 

Maths Meeting 

 

Tuesday 18th November 2025  4:30pm Years 3 and 4  Hall or Yr 6 
Classrooms 

  

 



Phonics Meeting  

 

Wednesday 19th November, 2025 9:00am & 5:00pm Reception & Year 1 Hall 

SATs Meeting 

 

Wednesday 19th November 2025 3:30pm Year 6 Hall 

UK Parliament Week 

 

Wb Monday 24th November, 2025    

Reception Nativity 

 

Wednesday 10th December, 2025 
Thursday 11th December, 2025 

10:45am Reception (tickets available for both 
session for both classes) 

Hall 

Year 1 & 2 Nativity 

 

Wednesday 10th December, 2025 
Thursday 11th December, 2025 

9:30am 
9:30am 

Audience- Y1 Parents (10th) 
Audience-  Y2 Parents (11th) 

Hall 

Year 3 and 5 Carol 
Service 

 

Wednesday 10th December, 2025 
Thursday 11th December, 2025 

1:20pm 
1:20pm 

Audience-  Y3 Parents (10th) 
Audience-  Y5 Parents (11th) 

Hall 

Year 4 and 6 Carol 
Service 

 

Wednesday 10th December, 2025 
Thursday 11th December, 2025 

2:25pm 
2.25pm 

Audience-  Y4 Parents (10th) 
Audience-  Y6 Parents (11th) 

Hall 

Christmas Sparkle & 
Shine Day  
(Christmas Lunch) 

 

Wednesday 17th December, 2025 11:45am Whole School Hall 

Christmas Enterprise 
Market. 
Each class making 
Christmas Crafts for sale.  

Wednesday 17th December 2025 3:30pm Whole School Whole School 
Friends PTA 
refreshments in the 
Hall. 



Performance Club Show  

 

Thursday 18th December, 2025 3:30pm  Performance Club Hall 

 

SPRING TERM  
 

Event?  When?  Time? Who? Where? 

PD Day 

 

Monday 5th January, 2026  All Day   

Sustainability Day 
Dress in a sustainable 
way. 

 

Tuesday 6th January 2026  All day Whole School Classrooms 

Reception Careers Day 

 

Wednesday 11th February 2026 All Day 
Time slots TBC 

Reception EYFS  

Maths Learning (Yr 5 and 
6) 

 

Thursday 15th January 2026  4:30pm Years 5 and 6 Hall or Yr 6 Classrooms 

Maths Learning (Yr 1 and 
2) 

 

Monday 9th February 2026 4:30pm Years 1 and 2 Hall or Yr 6 Classrooms 

Wear what you love day 

 

Thursday 12th February, 2026 All day Whole school Classes 

PD Day 

 

Friday 13th February, 2026 All Day   



Half Term  

 

Monday 16th – Friday 20 th February, 2026   

Learning Conference 

 

Week beginning 
 Monday 23rd February, 2026 

Select Appointments 
MCAS 

Whole School Am –  Hall 
Pm –  class wings 

World Book Day  
 
Let me tell you a story –  
Dress up or not -  you 
decide. 

 

Thursday 5th March 9:00- 9:30am 
(Safeguarding-  need to 
do registers) 
Parent/Carer Reading 
Session 
 
2:45-  3;15pm 
Parent/Carer Reading 
Session 

Whole school 
 
 

Classrooms and Open 
areas 
 
Families can meet in the 
hall if they want to read 
together. 
 
 Maths Learning 

(Reception) 

 

Monday 16th March 2026  4:30pm Reception Hall or Yr 6 Classrooms 

Easter Service  

 

Wednesday 25th March, 2026 9:30am 
10:45am 

Reception,1 and 2 
Year 3, 4, 5 and 6 

All Saint’s Church 
Wellington 
Find us -  Wellington All 
Saints -  A Church Near 
You 

Easter bonnet and Easter 
garden parade 

 

Friday 27th March, 2026 
 
 
 
 
 

3:00pm Whole School (KS2 who 
wish to take part) 

From the hall around the 
field and into class. 

 

SUMMER TERM 
 

Event  When?  Time? Who? Where? 

Surprise ?? 
Dress up – Clowning 
around. 

 

Wednesday 22nd April, 2026  All day Whole School 
 

Field 

https://www.achurchnearyou.com/church/4598/find-us/
https://www.achurchnearyou.com/church/4598/find-us/
https://www.achurchnearyou.com/church/4598/find-us/


St George’s Day 

 

Thursday 23rd April, 2026  All day Whole School Classrooms 

May Bank Holiday  

 

Monday 4th May 2026     

SATS week 

 

11th –  14th May, 2026 Monday -  Thursday Year 6 Year 6 classrooms 

PTA Colour Run – 
Non- Uniform Day 

 

Friday 15th May, 2026  3:30pm Whole School Field 

Final Year 6 PGL Parents 
Meeting 

 

Thursday 21st May 2026  3:30pm Year 6  Hall 

Half Term  

 

Monday 25th – Friday 29 th May, 2026   

Year 6 PGL  

 

Monday 8th – Friday 13th June, 
2026  

Monday -  Friday Year 6 PGL 

Amazing Artists Day-  
Linked to local area names 
Inflatables Day (Can dress 
up)  

Wednesday 17th June 2026  All day Whole School Field 

Sports Day 

 

Friday 26 th June, 2026  KS2 –  9:30am 
EYFS & KS1 –  1:15pm  

Whole school 
Family picnic –  12 –  
1:00pm 

Field 



St Peter’s Day 

 

Monday 29th June 2026     

Reports 

 

Friday 3rd July 2026  3:30pm Whole School Available on My Child 
At School (MCAS) 

Transition days 

 

Monday 6th and Tuesday 7th July 
2026  

9:30- 10;30am 
 

Whole School including 
new Reception intake 

Tuesday 
Enter through new class 
doors start of the day. 

Meet the new teacher  

 

Wednesday 8th July, 2026  3:30pm Year R- 5 New classes 

Year 6 Church Service 

 

Wednesday 8th July, 2026  9:30am Year 6 St. Michaels Church High 
Ercall  
St. Michael & All Angels 
-  Google Maps 

Teddy Bear’s Picnic Day 

 

Friday 10th July  1:30pm Reception Field 

Year 6 School Leavers 

 

Thursday 16th July, 2026  2:15 pm Year 6  Hall 

 

 

https://www.google.com/maps/place/St.+Michael+%26+All+Angels/@52.7522143,-2.6044599,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x487a83f000e75bf9:0xf695d56c5814573a!8m2!3d52.7522143!4d-2.601885!16s%2Fm%2F0r4kfmv?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MTAxMy4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/St.+Michael+%26+All+Angels/@52.7522143,-2.6044599,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x487a83f000e75bf9:0xf695d56c5814573a!8m2!3d52.7522143!4d-2.601885!16s%2Fm%2F0r4kfmv?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MTAxMy4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D

